

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 720/2025

MANEESHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEKHRAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR
Mr. Rohit Boora, Adv.
Ms. Chetishtha Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report from Trial Court with regard to service on the sole respondent.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the sole respondent has been served through the Trial Court and he will be filing the proof of service in this regard within two weeks. Time as sought is granted.

List on 02.09.2025

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

pm