

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 720/2025

MANEESHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEKHRAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Boora, Adv.
Ms. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Dibya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on the sole respondent, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

pm